. <u>District I</u> 1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240	State of New Mexico ARTESIA DISTRICT	Form C-141
811 S. First St., Artesia, NM 88210	nergy Minerals and Natural Resources APR 2.2, 2015	Revised August 8, 2011
District III 1000 Rio Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 87410	Oil Conservation Division	o appropriate District Office in ordance with 19.15.29 NMAC.
<u>District IV</u> 1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505	1220 South St. Francis Dr. Santa Fe, NM 87505 <b>RECEIVED</b>	
Releas	Notification and Corrective Action	and an a station of the state o
_nAB1511729624		Report Final Report
Name of Company Devon Energy Production	Company 6/37Contact Garry Michael; Production Foreman	
Address 6488 Seven Rivers Hwy Artesia, NM Facility Name Cotton Draw Unit 172H	8210         Telephone No. 575-513-4895           Facility Type Oil Well	<u> </u>
		20.015.40406
Surface Owner Federal		30-015-42426
	LOCATION OF RELEASE	0
Unit LetterSectionTownshipRangeFeO125S31E		County Eddy
Latitude: N 3	<b>Construction: Construction:</b> W 103°43'38.37"	
	NATURE OF RELEASE	
Type of Release oil release at the LACT Load line Source of Release		ecovered 30 BBLS Hour of Discovery
At the LACT load line		015 6:45 AM
Was Immediate Notice Given?	If YES, To Whom? Not Required Mike Bratcher; OCD & Jim Amos; BLM	
By Whom? David Washington; Assistant Productio		ril 17 2015 3:00 PM
Was a Watercourse Reached?	If YES, Volume Impacting the Watercourse	1117,2015 5.001 M
🗌 Yes 🛛 N	N/A	
If a Watercourse was Impacted, Describe Fully. N/A		
Describe Cause of Problem and Remedial Action Truck driver allowed truck to overflow while coll preventing more oil from being released.	'aken.* cting an oil load from the LACT unit. LACT unit was turned off u	pon discovery of the release
Describe Area Affected and Cleanup Action Take 64 BBLS of oil was released. All oil released rema recovered via vacuum truck. Affected soil was tre	ned on location. Size of the affected area is approximately 350'x 50	'. 30BBLS of oil was
regulations all operators are required to report and/o public health or the environment. The acceptance of should their operations have failed to adequately inv	the and complete to the best of my knowledge and understand that pursu file certain release notifications and perform corrective actions for relea a C-141 report by the NMOCD marked as "Final Report" does not relie stigate and remediate contamination that pose a threat to ground water, of a C-141 report does not relieve the operator of responsibility for co	ases which may endanger eve the operator of liability surface water, human health mpliance with any other
Signature: Sandy Farley	OIL CONSERVATION	DIVISION
Printed Name: Sandy Farley	Approved by Environmental Specialist:	Im
Title: Field Admin Support	Approval Date: 427115 Expiration E	Date: N/A
E-mail Address: sandy.farley@dvn.com	Conditions of Approval:	
		1 ANACHEO I I
Date: 4/22/15 Phone: 575.746.558	Romediation per O.C.D. Rules & Guidelin SUBMIT REMEDIATION PROBOSAL NO	Attached

.

## Patterson, Heather, EMNRD

From:	Farley, Sandy <sandy.farley@dvn.com></sandy.farley@dvn.com>
Sent:	Wednesday, April 22, 2015 4:11 PM
То:	Sol Hughes (shughes@blm.gov); Jim Amos (jamos@blm.gov); Bratcher, Mike, EMNRD;
	Patterson, Heather, EMNRD
Cc;	Jeff Robertson (jlrobertson@blm.gov); Harris, Jacqui; Marquez, Jeannette; Sanchez,
	Jessica
Subject:	RE: Cotton Draw Unit 172H 65BBLS Oil Spill 4.15.15- Error- 64BBLS oil released
Attachments:	Cotton Draw Unit 172H 64BBLS Oil Spill 4.15.15 Initial C-141.doc

Good afternoon,

My apologies,

The original paperwork I submitted stated that 65BBLS of oil was released at the Cotton Draw Unit 172H on April 15, 2015. My documentation was incorrect; it was only 64BBLS of oil released. Attached is an amended C-141 for your records.

Apologies for my error and have a spectacular day

Bandra Arrley

Field Admin Support Production A-Schedule

Devon Energy Corporation PO Box 250 Artesia, New Mexico 88211 575 746 5587



From: Farley, Sandy
Sent: Friday, April 17, 2015 3:31 PM
To: Sol Hughes (shughes@blm.gov); Jim Amos (jamos@blm.gov); Mike Bratcher (mike.bratcher@state.nm.us)- OCD
Eddy County; Patterson, Heather, EMNRD
Cc: Jeff Robertson (jlrobertson@blm.gov); Harris, Jacqui
Subject: Cotton Draw Unit 172H 65BBLS Oil Spill 4.15.15

Good afternoon,

Attached is the Initial C-141, GIS Image and Photos for the 65BBLS release that occurred at the Cotton Draw Unit 172H on April 15, 2015. The pink dot on the GIS Image represents the approximate location of the release. The yellow box marks the approximate location of the facility as the Image for the facility was not showing up as of yet on GIS Imaging.

Have a wonderful weekend

Bandra Farleg

Field Admin Support Production A-Schedule

Devon Energy Corporation PO Box 250 Artesia, New Mexico 88211 575 746 5587



Confidentiality Warning: This message and any attachments are intended only for the use of the intended recipient(s), are confidential, and may be privileged. If you are not the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any review, retransmission, conversion to hard copy, copying, circulation or other use of all or any portion of this message and any attachments is strictly prohibited. If you are not the intended recipient, please notify the sender immediately by return e-mail, and delete this message and any attachments from your system.

2